



**Order Below Exh. 37 In RCS No. 151/2019**

**CNR No. :- MHKO110014022019**

**Passed On 23/02/2023**

01. By way of this application, the plaintiff is seeking liberty to bring legal representatives of the deceased defendant No. 1 Ravindra Shankar Gurav on record.

02. Defendants have file their say and contended that, necessary order may be passed.

03. On perusal of the record, it appears that defendant No. 1 Ravindra Shankar Gurav is died on 06/05/2022. His death certificate is on record. It is nowhere contention of defendant that, proposed defendants are not the legal representatives of the deceased. Further, the plaintiff has filed the present application within limitation. He has also filed the copy of death certificate of the defendant No. 1 Ravindra Shankar Gurav. Hence, I proceed to pass following order.

**ORDER**

1. The application is allowed
2. The legal heirs of the defendant No. 1 i.e deceased Ravindra Shankar Gurav be taken on record within 14 days from the date of this order.

**Date : 23/02/2023**  
**Peth-Vadgaon.**

**( S. D. Sonawane )**  
**Jt. Civil Judge Junior Division,**  
**Peth-Vadgaon.**